@AdvancED

Student Survey (Elementary)

Survey Response Counts

Section: Purpose and Direction

| Agree I'm Not Sure Total
Question / Institution
% % %
1. .In my school my Fort Calhoun Elementary Average Score 96.4% 3.6% 100%
principal and teachers School 206 96.4% 3.6% 100%
want every student to
learn. Total 96.4% 3.6% 100%
2. In my school | am Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 89.19% 10.81% 100%
learning new things that |School 2.89 89.19% 10.81% 100%
will help me. Total 89.19% 10.81% 100%
Total 92.79% 7.21% 100%
Section: Governance and Leadership
| Agree I'm Not Sure | Don't Agree Total
Question / Institution
% % % %
Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 73.87% 22.52% 3.6% 100%
3. In my school Iam School 2.7 73.87% 22.52% 3.6% 100%
treated fairly.
Total 73.87% 22.52% 3.6% 100%
Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 69.37% 27.93% 2.7% 100%
4.1n my school students | s¢hool 267 69.37% 27.93% 2.7% 100%
treat adults with respect.
Total 69.37% 27.93% 2.7% 100%
5. In my school my Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 99.1% 0.9% 0% 100%
teachers want me to do | School 2.99 99.1% 0.9% 0% 100%
my best work. Total 99.1% 0.9% 0% 100%
Total 80.78% 17.12% 2.1% 100%

Section: Teaching and Assessing for Learning
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Student Survey (Elementary)

| Agree I'm Not Sure |I Don't Agree Total

Question / Institution

% % % %

6. My teachers help me | Fort Calhoun Elementary Average Score 89.19% 10.81% 0% 100%
learn things | will need in School 2.89 89.19% 10.81% 0% 100%
the future. Total 89.19% 10.81% 0% 100%
7. My teachers use Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 75.68% 19.82% 4.5% 100%
different activities to School 2.71 75.68% 19.82% 4.5% 100%
help me learn. Total 75.68% 19.82% 4.5% 100%
Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 77.48% 18.92% 3.6% 100%
fﬁeMy teachers listen to | school 2.74 77.48% 18.92% 3.6% 100%
Total 77.48% 18.92% 3.6% 100%
9. My teachers tell me | Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 92.79% 7.21% 0% 100%
how I should behave and | School 2.93 92.79% 7.21% 0% 100%
do my work. Total 92.79% 7.21% 0% 100%
10. My teachers ask my |Fort Calhoun Elementary Average Score 47.75% 37.84% 14.41% 100%
family to come to school |School 2.33 47.75% 37.84% 14.41% 100%
activities. Total 47.75% 37.84% 14.41% 100%
11. My teachers always |Fort Calhoun Elementary Average Score 83.78% 15.32% 0.9% 100%
help me when I need School 2.83 83.78% 15.32% 0.9% 100%
them. Total 83.78% 15.32% 0.9% 100%
12. My teachers tell my |Fort Calhoun Elementary Average Score 83.78% 13.51% 2.7% 100%
family how I am doing in |School 2.81 83.78% 13.51% 2.7% 100%
school. Total 83.78% 13.51% 2.7% 100%
Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 94.59% 4.5% 0.9% 100%
ii'o ':j'g’stac:netrss care |school 2.94 94.50% 4.5% 0.9% 100%
Total 94.59% 4.5% 0.9% 100%
Total 80.63% 15.99% 3.38% 100%

Section: Resources and Support Systems
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Student Survey (Elementary)

| Agree I'm Not Sure |I Don't Agree Total
Question / Institution
% % % %
‘ Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 79.28% 18.92% 1.8% 100%
14. My schoolis safe | school 2.77 79.28% 18.92% 1.8% 100%
and clean.
Total 79.28% 18.92% 1.8% 100%
15. My school has many |Fort Calhoun Elementary Average Score 93.69% 4.5% 1.8% 100%
places where | can learn, | School 2.92 93.69% 4.5% 1.8% 100%
such as the library. Total 93.69% 4.5% 1.8% 100%
16. My school has Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 90.99% 8.11% 0.9% 100%
computers to help me  |[School 2.9 90.99% 8.11% 0.9% 100%
learn. Total 90.99% 8.11% 0.9% 100%
17. My school wants Fort Calhoun Elementary Average Score 82.88% 13.51% 3.6% 100%
children in our school to |gchool 2.79 82.88% 13.51% 3.6% 100%
help each other even if
we are not friends. Total 82.88% 13.51% 3.6% 100%
Total 86.71% 11.26% 2.03% 100%
Section: Using Results for Continuous Improvement
| Agree I'm Not Sure | Don't Agree Total
Question / Institution
% % % %
18. My principal and Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 42.34% 45.05% 12.61% 100%
teachers ask me what | | School 2.3 42.34% 45.05% 12.61% 100%
think about school. Total 42.34% 45.05% 12.61% 100%
19 My principal and Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 86.49% 10.81% 2.7% 100%
teachers tell children School 2.84 86.49% 10.81% 2.7% 100%
when they do a good Total 86.49% 10.81% 2.7% 100%
20. My principal and Fort Calhoun Elementary |Average Score 90.99% 9.01% 0% 100%
teachers help me to be | School 2.91 90.99% 9.01% 0% 100%
ready for the next grade. Total 90.99% 9.01% 0% 100%
Total 73.27% 21.62% 5.11% 100%
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(@AdvancED Student Survey (Elementary)

Responses By Section and Question

Section: Purpose and Direction

Responses By Question

Question 1. In my school my principal and teachers want every student to learn.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 2. In my school | am learning new things that will help me.
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Section: Governance and Leadership

Responses By Question

Question 3. In my school | am treated fairly.

Overall Responses By Question
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(@AdvancED Student Survey (Elementary)
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Question 4. In my school students treat adults with respect.
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(@AdvancED Student Survey (Elementary)

Question 5. In my school my teachers want me to do my best work.

Overall Responses By Question

o

O -

=

(eI

N

o |

Te]

0

N

o | | A

C)é(\o. O&(\o.
& &

M value

Section: Teaching and Assessing for Learning

Responses By Question

Question 6. My teachers help me learn things | will need in the future.
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Question 7. My teachers use different activities to help me learn.
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(@AdvancED Student Survey (Elementary)

Question 8. My teachers listen to me.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 9. My teachers tell me how | should behave and do my work.
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Question 10. My teachers ask my family to come to school activities.
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(@AdvancED Student Survey (Elementary)

Question 11. My teachers always help me when | need them.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 12. My teachers tell my family how | am doing in school.
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Overall Responses By Question
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Question 13. My teachers care about students.

Overall Responses By Question
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(@AdvancED Student Survey (Elementary)

Section: Resources and Support Systems

Responses By Question

Question 14. My school is safe and clean.

Overall Responses By Question
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Question 15. My school has many places where | can learn, such as the library.
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Overall Responses By Question
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Question 16. My school has computers to help me learn.

Overall Responses By Question
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(@AdvancED Student Survey (Elementary)

Question 17. My school wants children in our school to help each other even if we are not friends.

Overall Responses By Question
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Section: Using Results for Continuous Improvement

Responses By Question

Question 18. My principal and teachers ask me what I think about school.
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Question 19 My principal and teachers tell children when they do a good job.
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(@AdvancED Student Survey (Elementary)

Question 20. My principal and teachers help me to be ready for the next grade.

Overall Responses By Question
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